MARAE DIGITAL CONNECTIVITY CONSENT FORM

We						(<i>Name of the 1st Trustee</i>) and			
						(Name of the 2 nd Trustee)			
Responsible Trustees of						(<i>name of Trust</i>) have the authority and mandate to act on			
behalf	of	our	Marae	Trust	for	(name of Marae) at			
				(addre	ess of I	Marae) and agree to participate in the Marae Digital Connectivity			

project.

We understand that by signing this Consent Form:

- Our Marae is a willing participant in the Marae Digital Connectivity project.
- We will be required to provide permission and access to our land to Service Providers to complete the necessary work to complete the Marae Digital Connectivity project.
- In giving access to Service Providers, we will be allowing access to Marae buildings to install the necessary hardware equipment to complete the Marae Digital Connectivity project.
- Contact details for our nominated contact person will be provided in the Survey. The nominated person will be the primary contact for the Marae concerning the Marae Digital Connectivity project and will engage and interact with Government officials and Service Providers.
- We understand after installation of the equipment and the connection we will be responsible for the management of the equipment.
- We understand after the 5-year term there is no guarantee of ongoing subsidised funding connection costs; and
- We understand that our information, or any information collected as part of the Marae Digital Connectivity project is bound by the Privacy Act 1993 (details below).

PRIVACY ACT 1993

The personal information you provide as part of this Consent Form will be used only for the purposes of the Marae Digital Connectivity project, including internal reporting and monitoring.

Your information may be stored in cloud storage and accessed by the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment ("MBIE"), The Provincial Development Unit ("PDU"), Te Puni Kōkiri ("TPK") and Crown Infrastructure Partners ("CIP") in order to process your application.

If successful, your information may also be passed onto Marae Digital Connectivity Project Service Providers in order to complete the Marae Digital Connectivity project.

You have the right to request access to your personal information, and to have your personal information corrected.



Signatures and Contact Details

Please confirm your agreement to your personal information being collected and used for these purposes by signing below. Please send the completed Consent Form to: <u>maraeconnectivity@tpk.govt.nz</u>.

Signature:	Trustee one:	(printed name)
Phone number:	Email address:	
Dated:		
	_	
Signature:	Trustee two:	(printed name)
Phone number:	Email address:	
Dated:		

Trust-nominated Contact Person Details

 \Box This person has been nominated by the Marae Trust, and;

□ Will be the primary contact for the Marae Connectivity project, and;

□ Will engage and interact with Government officials and Service Providers.

Contact Person Name:							
Address:							
Post Code:							
Phone Number:							
Mobile Number:							
Email Address:							

Preferred Contact Method: EMAIL / PHONE (delete that which does not apply)



READINESS SURVEY

Please confirm by ticking the following. Our Marae:

- □ Is a place where business activities or skills development will lead to improved employment opportunities for your community
- $\hfill\square$ Has a stable governance structure and membership
- $\hfill\square$ Buildings are fit for purpose and the facilities are safe and healthy
- $\hfill\square$ Is easily accessible by road
- □ Is involved in activities such as Te Kōhanga Reo, Papakāinga, Kura Kaupapa and/or Kaumātua flats

Please provide the full address of your Marae:

Address:	 	
Address 2: _	 	
City/Town:	 	
Post Code: _	 	

Privacy

The personal information you provide as part of this Survey will be used only for the purposes of considering your Marae eligibility and the Marae Connectivity Digital project, including internal reporting and monitoring.

Your information may be stored in cloud storage and accessed by the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment ("MBIE"), The Provincial Development Unit ("PDU"), Te Puni Kōkiri ("TPK") and Crown Infrastructure Partners ("CIP") in order to process your application.

You have the right to request access to your personal information, and to have your personal information corrected.

